
FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 

(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

REGION: REGION III - CENTRAL LUZON CALENDAR YEAR: 2025

PROVINCE: BATAAN QUARTER: 2

CITY/MUNICIPALITY:

No. Reference No. Name of Project
Approved Budget for 

Contract
Location Winning Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount Bidding Date Contract Duration

1
INFRA-20%DF-

016-2025

Upgrading of Farm to Market 

Road Barangay Bilolo, Orion, 

Bataan

1,954,160.60
Barangay Bilolo, 

Orion, Bataan

E.R. VENZON 

CONSTRUCTION

Noli A. Venzon

Sunflower St., Doña 

Francisca, Balanga 

City, Bataan

1,936,155.16 April 7, 2025 60 Calendar Days

2
INFRA-20%DF-

016-2025

Improvement of Various 

Barangay Roads (Sto. Domingo, 

Capunitan, Calungusan) Orion, 

Bataan

12,666,128.08 Orion, Bataan
ATP 

CONSTRUCTION

Alfredo T. Paguio Jr.

Ma. Lourdes Subd., 

Balanga City, 

Bataan

12,655,922.76 April 7, 2025 120 Calendar Days

3
INFRA-20%DF-

016-2025

Improvement of Various 

Barangay Roads (Layac, Sta. 

Isabel, Sto. Niño) Dinalupihan, 

Bataan

8,778,987.64
Dinalupihan, 

Bataan

DELCO 

BUILDERS

Shaira Joy D. 

Balana

Doña Maria, 

Balanga City, 

Bataan

8,745,381.49 April 7, 2025 90 Calendar Days

4
INFRA-SEF-005-

2025

Construction of Two (2) Storey 

Six (6) Classroom School Building 

Sibul ES, Orani, Bataan

23,354,397.61 Orani, Bataan
E.R. VENZON 

CONSTRUCTION

Noli A. Venzon

Sunflower St., Doña 

Francisca, Balanga 

City, Bataan

23,272,395.99 April 8, 2025 210 Calendar Days

5
INFRA-SEF-005-

2025

Rehabilitation of Seven (7) 

Classroom School Building 

Pantalan Bago ES, Orani, Bataan

10,216,081.65 Orani, Bataan

R.Z. TIGAS 

CONSTRUCTION 

& TRADING

Rolando Z. Tigas

Munting Batangas, 

Balanga City, 

Bataan

10,204,025.46 April 8, 2025 90 Calendar Days

6
INFRA-SEF-005-

2025

Construction of Two (2) Storey 

Four (4) Classroom School 

Building Bagumbayan ES 

Barangay Bagumbayan, Pilar, 

Bataan

17,643,845.96

Barangay 

Bagumbayan, Pilar, 

Bataan

DM MADARANG 

CONSTRUCTION

Donald M. Madarang

Josefaville Pilar, 

Bataan

17,615,723.46 April 8, 2025 180 Calendar Days

7
INFRA-SEF-005-

2025

Construction of Two (2) Storey 

Four (4) Classroom School 

Building Puting Buhangin ES 

Orion, Bataan

17,420,196.22 Orion, Bataan

R.Z. TIGAS 

CONSTRUCTION 

& TRADING

Rolando Z. Tigas

Munting Batangas, 

Balanga City, 

Bataan

17,395,105.09 April 8, 2025 180 Calendar Days

8
INFRA-SEF-006-

2025

Rehabilitation of Five (5) 

Classroom School Building 

Asuncion Consunji MES, Samal, 

Bataan

6,211,501.50 Samal, Bataan

R.Z. TIGAS 

CONSTRUCTION 

& TRADING

Rolando Z. Tigas

Munting Batangas, 

Balanga City, 

Bataan

6,181,075.82 April 10, 2025 90 Calendar Days

9
INFRA-SEF-006-

2025

Repair of Three (3) Classroom 

School Building Morong ES 

Morong, Bataan

1,950,264.25 Morong, Bataan
NICAP 

CONSTRUCTION

Romeo L. Caparaz

Block 1, Lot 14 

Marinell Subdivision, 

Balanga City, 

Bataan

1,920,533.21 April 10, 2025 60 Calendar Days

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

1



10
INFRA-SEF-006-

2025

Construction of Water System 

Udyong National High School 

Orion, Bataan

5,364,331.14 Orion, Bataan
RWD 

CONSTRUCTION

Reynaldo W. Del 

Rosario

Cuaderno Avenue 

Doña Francisca, 

Balanga City, 

Bataan

5,353,694.96 April 10, 2025 90 Calendar Days

11
INFRA-SEF-006-

2025

Repair of Five (5) Classroom 

School Building Sto. Niño Biaan 

ES, Mariveles, Bataan

7,447,449.26 Mariveles, Bataan
E.R. VENZON 

CONSTRUCTION

Noli A. Venzon

Sunflower St., Doña 

Francisca, Balanga 

City, Bataan

7,438,888.88 April 10, 2025 90 Calendar Days

12
INFRA-SEF-007-

2025

Construction of Slope Protection 

Roosevekt ES, Dinalupihan, 

Bataan

3,315,664.50

Brgy. Roosevelt, 

Dinalupihan, 

Bataan

R.Z. TIGAS 

CONSTRUCTION 

& TRADING

Rolando Z. Tigas

Munting Batangas, 

Balanga City, 

Bataan

3,304,130.83 April 14, 2025 75 Calendar Days

13
INFRA-SEF-007-

2025
Construction of Perimeter Fence 

Mabuco ES Hermosa, Bataan
4,385,797.11

Barangay Mabuco, 

Hermosa, Bataan

ARG BUILDERS & 

TRADING

Arnel R. Gozon

San Jose, Balanga 

City, Bataan

4,374,004.56 April 14, 2025 75 Calendar Days

14
INFRA-20%DF-

017-2025

Construction of Multi-Purpose Hall 

Barangay Camacho, Balanga 

City, Bataan

1,365,880.26

Barangay 

Camacho, Balanga 

City, Bataan

DM MADARANG 

CONSTRUCTION

Donald M. Madarang

Josefaville Pilar, 

Bataan

1,345,936.91 April 14, 2025 45 Calendar Days

15
INFRA-20%DF-

017-2025

Installation of Distribution 

Pipelines Barangay Tala, Orani, 

Bataan

2,923,757.91
Barangay Tala, 

Orani, Bataan

DELCO 

BUILDERS

Shaira Joy D. 

Balana

Doña Maria, 

Balanga City, 

Bataan

2,893,890.00 April 14, 2025 75 Calendar Days

16
INFRA-SEF-008-

2025

Completion of Four (4) Storey 

Sixteen (16) Classroom School 

Building Magsaysay NHS-

Dinalupihan, Bataan

15,086,716.11

Barangay 

Magsaysay, 

Dinalupihan, 

Bataan

DELCO 

BUILDERS

Shaira Joy D. 

Balana

Doña Maria, 

Balanga City, 

Bataan

15,047,927.70 April 15, 2025 120 Calendar Days

17
INFRA-SEF-008-

2025

Construction of Two (2) Storey 

Six (6) Classroom School Building 

Sapang Balas ES, Dinalupihan, 

Bataan

23,363,236.75

Barangay Sapang 

Balas, Dinalupihan, 

Bataan

R.Z. TIGAS 

CONSTRUCTION 

& TRADING

Rolando Z. Tigas

Munting Batangas, 

Balanga City, 

Bataan

23,328,713.37 April 15, 2025 210 Calendar Days

18
INFRA-SEF-008-

2025

Construction of Two (2) Storey 

Six (6) Classroom School Building 

Casupanan Elementary School 

Barangay Palihan, Hermosa, 

Bataan

23,363,065.38
Barangay Palihan, 

Hermosa, Bataan

R.Z. TIGAS 

CONSTRUCTION 

& TRADING

Rolando Z. Tigas

Munting Batangas, 

Balanga City, 

Bataan

23,349,725.61 April 15, 2025 210 Calendar Days

19
INFRA-SEF-008-

2025

Construction of Four (4) Storey 

Sixteen (16) Classroom School 

Building Mariveles NHS 

Cabcaben Barangay Cabcaben, 

Mariveles, Bataan

54,496,228.06

 Barangay 

Cabcaben, 

Mariveles, Bataan

E.R. VENZON 

CONSTRUCTION

Noli A. Venzon

Sunflower St., Doña 

Francisca, Balanga 

City, Bataan

54,446,223.51 April 15, 2025 210 Calendar Days

2



20
INFRA-20%DF-

018-2025

Renovation of Liwasang Balagtas 

Barangay San Vicente, Orion, 

Bataan

14,593,599.91

Barangay San 

Vicente, Orion, 

Bataan

ATP 

CONSTRUCTION

Alfredo T. Paguio Jr.

Ma. Lourdes Subd., 

Balanga City, 

Bataan

14,559,070.38 April 21, 2025 120 Calendar Days

21
INFRA-SEF-009-

2025

Rehabilitation of Ten (10) 

Classroom School Building 

Bangal Elementary School 

Dinalupihan, Bataan

11,685,649.89
Dinalupihan, 

Bataan

E.R. VENZON 

CONSTRUCTION

Noli A. Venzon

Sunflower St., Doña 

Francisca, Balanga 

City, Bataan

11,645,242.75 April 21, 2025 150 Calendar Days

22
INFRA-SEF-010-

2025

Construction of Perimeter Fence 

Orani NHS Parang-Parang, 

Orani, Bataan

9,925,380.74

Barangay Parang-

Parang, Orani, 

Bataan

YELLOW GOLD 

CONSTRUCTION

Dante Manalaysay

Vicarville Subd., 

Bagong Silang, 

Balanga City, 

Bataan

9,912,893.26 April 22, 2025 120 Calendar Days

23
INFRA-SEF-010-

2025

Construction of Four (4) Storey 

Sixteen (16) Classroom School 

Building EC Bernabe NHS 

Barangay A. Ricardo, Bagac, 

Bataan

58,398,542.46

Barangay A. 

Ricardo, Bagac, 

Bataan

E.R. VENZON 

CONSTRUCTION

Noli A. Venzon

Sunflower St., Doña 

Francisca, Balanga 

City, Bataan

58,355,732.09 April 22, 2025 330 Calendar Days

24
INFRA-20%DF-

019-2025

Improvement of Tourism Park 

Bataan Tourism Center, Balanga 

City, Bataan

7,977,675.11
Balanga City, 

Bataan

E.R. VENZON 

CONSTRUCTION

Noli A. Venzon

Sunflower St., Doña 

Francisca, Balanga 

City, Bataan

7,963,977.44 April 22, 2025 60 Calendar Days

25
INFRA-TF-004-

2025

Improvement of Fish Landing and 

Trading Facility Barangay 

Pantalan Bago, Orani, Bataan

8,729,978.47

 Barangay Pantalan 

Bago, Orani, 

Bataan

E.R. VENZON 

CONSTRUCTION

Noli A. Venzon

Sunflower St., Doña 

Francisca, Balanga 

City, Bataan

8,699,612.75 May 2, 2025 90 Calendar Days

26
INFRA-SEF-011-

2025

Upgrading of Electrical System 

for Various School Buildings 

Provincewide, Bataan

13,914,179.20
Provincewide 

Bataan

BQA 

CONSTRUCTION 

& TRADING

Allan Batungbacal

Doña Francisca, 

Balanga City, 

Bataan

13,861,724.61 May 7, 2025 150 Calendar Days

27
INFRA-SEF-011-

2025

Construction of Perimeter Fence 

E.C Bernabe National High 

School Bagac, Bataan

8,857,054.19 Bagac, Bataan
ATP 

CONSTRUCTION

Alfredo T. Paguio Jr.

Ma. Lourdes Subd., 

Balanga City, 

Bataan

8,822,961.76 May 7, 2025 120 Calendar Days

28
INFRA-SEF-012-

2025

Rehabilitation of Seven (7) 

Classroom School Building Balsik 

National High School Hermosa, 

Bataan

9,349,017.00 Hermosa, Bataan DAJ BUILDERS

Arsenio Flores Jr.

Zamora St., 

Bagumbayan, 

Balanga City, 

Bataan

9,316,567.87 May 27, 2025 120 Calendar Days

29
INFRA-GF-001-

2025

Installation of Solar Powered and 

Electric Powered Streetlights at 

1Bataan Village Orion, Bataan

3,409,880.57 Orion, Bataan

BQA 

CONSTRUCTION 

& TRADING

Allan Batungbacal

Doña Francisca, 

Balanga City, 

Bataan

3,379,953.02 June 10, 2025 60 Calendar Days

30
INFRA-SEF-013-

2025

Construction of Four (4) Storey 

Eight (8) Classroom School 

Building JC Payumo Jr. MHS, 

Barangay Naparing, Dinalupihan, 

Bataan

37,953,299.27

Barangay 

Naparing, 

Dinalupihan, 

Bataan

POLYMER-VIC 

CONSTRUCTION

Diana Rose R. Silva

Doña Francisca 

Subd., Balanga City, 

Bataan

37,895,686.34 June 16, 2025 240 Calendar Days

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

AILEEN C. SAGUN
BAC Secretariat 

JEFFREY T. CALMA

BAC Chairman

3


